

October 26, 2018

1. National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. Exchange Plaza, 5 th Floor Plot No. C/1, G Block; Bandra (East) Mumbai 400 051 NSE Scrip Code: RADIOCITY ISIN: INE919I01016	2. BSE Limited Corporate Relationship Department Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street; Fort Mumbai 400 001 BSE Scrip Code: 540366 ISIN: INE919I01016
---	---

Dear Sirs,

Sub: Newspaper Advertisement pursuant to Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

In compliance with Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we are enclosing herewith the copy of newspaper advertisement of the financial results for the quarter ended September 30, 2018 published in Business Standard (English Newspaper) and Navshakti (Marathi Newspaper) on October 26, 2018 for your reference.

The said newspaper advertisement has also been uploaded on the website of the Company at www.radiocity.in

Kindly take the above on record and oblige.

Yours faithfully

For Music Broadcast Limited



Chirag Bagadia

Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

Encl: a/a



Within a month of starting its commodity segment, the BSE has achieved a landmark ₹5.78 billion worth of daily turnover from it, on Tuesday.

The traded volume on the day was 1,623 lots in gold contracts, valued at ₹5.22 billion. Silver contracts were 488 lots, worth ₹0.56 billion. The BSE forayed into commodity futures trading on October 1, about a year after the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Sebi) approved launch of commodity derivatives on equity exchanges and vice versa. The BSE launched delivery-based futures contract in gold at 1-kg lots and in silver at 30 kg.

"The BSE's announcement to waive transaction charges has attracted a lot of participants, including all types of brokers and traders who are cost-sensitive. Of the 442 expressions of interest from members, BSE has registered

helped but shipment to countries outside India were down 15 per cent in the quarter, due to currency devaluation (of the importing countries) and import restrictions. Export was down eight per cent in the first half of the financial year and accounted for about six per cent of Maruti's overall volume.



MUSIC BROADCAST LIMITED

(CIN No. L64200MH1999PLC137729)
Regd. Office: 5th Floor, RNA Corporate Park,
 Off. Western Express Highway, Kalanagar, Bandra(East),
 Mumbai - 400051. Website : www.radiocity.in



UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2018
 (Rs. in lakhs, except per share data)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended September 30, 2018	Half Year ended September 30, 2018	Quarter ended September 30, 2017
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Total income from operations	8,374	16,184	8,081
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	2,208	4,244	1,871
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	2,208	4,244	1,871
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	1,338	2,688	1,273
5	Total comprehensive income for the period	1,338	2,688	1,233
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	5,633	5,633	5,705
7	Earning Per Share (EPS) (Rs.10 each) (not annualised)			
	-Basic	2.35	4.72	2.23
	-Diluted	2.35	4.72	2.23

Notes:
 1. The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors on October 25, 2018.
 2. The above is extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulations 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of Stock Exchanges (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and the Company (www.radiocity.in).

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of Music Broadcast Limited
 Sd/-
 Vijay Tandon
 Chairman
 DIN: 00156305

Place: Mumbai
 Dated: October 25, 2018



S. No.	
1	Total Income from Operations
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after tax)
6	Equity Share Capital
7	Earnings Per Share (EPS)
	1. Basic;
	2. Diluted;

The above is an extract of (Requirements) Regulations and on the company's website.
Note:
 1. The above financial results carried out a limited review consolidated financial results for the Quarter E Statutory Auditors.
 2. During the quarter ends insurance policy to cover recovering this sum and
 3. The revenue from operations with the revenue from Accounting Standards.
 Chennai
 October 25, 2018

DISH TV IN

Corporate office: FC-19, Se
 Regd. Office: 18th Floor, A Wing, Marathon Futurex, N H
 CIN: L51909MH1988PLC287553, Tel.: 0
 E-mail: investor@dishtv
 Extract of statement of standalone and consolidated f

Particulars	Quarter-ended	
	30.09.2018	30.09.2017
1. Total income from continuing operations	102,007	
2. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period from continuing operations (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	8,045	
3. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period from continuing operations before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	5,045	
4. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period from continuing operations after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	3,244	

